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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

FIBER OPTIC MECHANICAL SPLICE M2

Made by thermoplastic with aluminum alloy element, UL 94, V-O f \
rating.

Applicable in ® 0.25 and 0.9 mm
Size (mm) 45%4.2*4.7

Optical fiber diameter (um) 125 (G.652 & G.657)
Tight buffer diameter (um) 250 & 900

Applicable mode Single & Multimode
Operation time 10 seconds
Insertion Loss (dB) <0.25 (1310 & 1550nm)
Return Loss <45dB
Fastening strength of naked fiber (N) >5
Clamping force of fiber with tight buffer (N) >8
Reusability (10 times) IL<0.2dB & RL <5dB
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